
Wall Mount Rack Door

Installation Instructions 
Kit P/N: 105-2670
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Kit Contents
(1) Door 
(2) Door Hinge

Step 1. Screw Removal: Remove the Flat Head Screws from the door hinge side.

Step 2. Attach Door Bracket: Attach Door Bracket onto Rack using the Screws removed 
in Step 1. Install the additional Flat Head Screws, securing it with the Nylock Nuts 
on the opposite.

Installation Instructions

Flat Head 
Screws (4x) 

(Remove)

#10-32 x .500 
Flat Head 
Screw (2x)

Screws from 
Step 1 (4x)

#10-32 
Nylon Lock 
Nut (2x)

DOOR

Handle Hardware:
 (1) Handle 
 (1) Edge Grommet
 (3) #8-32 Brass Nut
 (9) #8 Flat washer

Assembly Hardware:
 (2) Hinge Pin
 (2) Plastic Washers
 (2) 10-32 x .312 Flat Head Screws
 (2) 10-32 x .500 Flat Head Screws
 (2) 10-32 Nylon Lock Nuts
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Installation Instructions
Step 3. Install Handle: Insert Handle into slot as shown below. Install using #8 Flat 

Washers and #8 Brass Nut as shown below.

Door

#8 Flat Washers (3x) 3 places

#8-32 Brass Nut (3x)

Handle

Handle

Door
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Installation Instructions
Step 4. Install Grommet: Install the supplied edge grommet as shown below.

Handle

Edge Grommet

Step 5. Install Hinge:
screws.

#10-32 x .312
Flat Head Screw

Hinge Pin
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Step 6. Install Door: Insert pin hinge into bottom of door bracket with plastic washer.

Hinge 
Pin

Plastic 
Washer

Installation Instructions
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Step 7. Install Door:
head screws.

Hinge Pin

#10-32 x .312
Flat Head Screw

Plastic 
Washer

Installation Instructions
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Warranty Statement
Innovation First, Inc. warrants our products against defects in material and workmanship for a 
period of one (1) year from the date of purchase.  Innovation First, Inc. liability shall be limited to 
repairing or replacing, at our option, any defective product. 
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